CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting
May 16, 2024

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL 2024

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM DATE

American Library Association 6/27/2024 - 7/2/2024
Annual Conference
San Diego, California

Information Today 3/12/2024 - 3/14/2024
Computers in Libraries 2024
Arlington, Virginia

Public Library Association 4/2/2024 - 4/5/2024
Annual Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Information Today 3/12/2024 - 3/14/2024
Computers in Libraries 2024
Arlington, Virginia

Public Library Association 4/4/2024
Annual Conference
Columbus, Ohio

American Library Association 6/27/2024 - 7/2/2024
Annual Conference
San Diego, California

Ohio Library Council 11/1/2023 - 12/31/2024
Individual Membership Reimbursement (to obtain lower

registration rate for PLA 2024 conference)

Columbus, Ohio

Information Today 3/12/2024 - 3/14/2024
Computers in Libraries 2024
Arlington, Virginia

American Library Association 6/27/2024 - 7/2/2024
Annual Conference
San Diego, California

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 3/21/2024
Leadership Academy
Twinsburg, Ohio

Public Library Association 4/2/2024 - 4/5/2024
Annual Conference
Columbus, Ohio

InformaTech 3/19/2024 - 3/22/2024
Game Developers Conference 2024
San Francisco, California

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Ashley Boyd

Tawana Campbell

Steven Capuozzo

Allison Collins

Thomas Corrigan

Thomas Corrigan

Sacheen Dunn-Ford

Prince Foster

Jasmine Fryer

Michael Gabe

Melinda Graves

Jungu Guo

REPORTC

AMOUNT

410.00

514.00

920.52

1,593.72

607.58

260.00

120.00

1,092.24

260.00

28.81

1,040.20

671.69



ITEM

Greater Cleveland Safety Council
March Luncheon
Cleveland, Ohio

American Library Association
Annual Conference
San Diego, California

Public Library Association
Annual Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Public Library Association
Annual Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
New Supervisors' Academy
Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio

American Library Association
Annual Conference
San Diego, California

Antiquarian Booksellers' Association of America
International Antiquarian Book Fair
New York, New York

Public Library Association
Annual Conference
Columbus, Ohio

American Library Association
Annual Conference
San Diego, California

Public Library Association
Annual Conference
Columbus, Ohio

NTEN
Nonprofit Technology Conference
Portland, Oregon

Public Library Association
Annual Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Public Library Association
Annual Conference
Columbus, Ohio

TOTAL

DATE

3/12/2024

6/27/2024 - 7/2/2024

4/3/2024 - 4/5/2024

4/2/2024 - 4/5/2024

3/19/2024

6/27/2024 - 7/2/2024

4/5/2024 - 4/6/2024

4/3/2024 - 4/5/2024

6/27/2024 - 7/2/2024

4/3/2024 - 4/5/2024

3/12/2024 - 3/15/2024

4/2/2024 - 4/5/2024

4/4/2024

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Dawntae Jackson

Stephanie Jansky

Erica Marks

Suzi Perez

Joanna Rivera

Maritza Rodriguez

Raymond Rozman

Lynn Sargi

Melanie Shakarian

John Skrtic

Matthew Sucre

Felton Thomas

Robin Wood

AMOUNT

9.78

410.00

880.96

904.37

39.26

1,186.30

1,018.39

707.64

623.57

615.84

1,808.26

691.23

242.23

$16,656.59



FUND
General
Lockwood Thompson

CLEVNET

TOTAL

SUMMARY

APRIL YEAR TO DATE
$10,946.55 $23,318.37
5,710.04 11,006.16
0.00 4,881.18
$16,656.59 $39,205.71



	April

