REPORT C

Board Meeting

May 16, 2024

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL 2024

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
American Library Association Annual Conference San Diego, California	6/27/2024 - 7/2/2024	Ashley Boyd	410.00
Information Today Computers in Libraries 2024 Arlington, Virginia	3/12/2024 - 3/14/2024	Tawana Campbell	514.00
Public Library Association Annual Conference Columbus, Ohio	4/2/2024 - 4/5/2024	Steven Capuozzo	920.52
Information Today Computers in Libraries 2024 Arlington, Virginia	3/12/2024 - 3/14/2024	Allison Collins	1,593.72
Public Library Association Annual Conference Columbus, Ohio	4/4/2024	Thomas Corrigan	607.58
American Library Association Annual Conference San Diego, California	6/27/2024 - 7/2/2024	Thomas Corrigan	260.00
Ohio Library Council Individual Membership Reimbursement (to obtain lower registration rate for PLA 2024 conference) Columbus, Ohio	11/1/2023 - 12/31/2024	Sacheen Dunn-Ford	120.00
Information Today Computers in Libraries 2024 Arlington, Virginia	3/12/2024 - 3/14/2024	Prince Foster	1,092.24
American Library Association Annual Conference San Diego, California	6/27/2024 - 7/2/2024	Jasmine Fryer	260.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Leadership Academy Twinsburg, Ohio	3/21/2024	Michael Gabe	28.81
Public Library Association Annual Conference Columbus, Ohio	4/2/2024 - 4/5/2024	Melinda Graves	1,040.20
InformaTech Game Developers Conference 2024 San Francisco, California	3/19/2024 - 3/22/2024	Jungu Guo	671.69

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Greater Cleveland Safety Council March Luncheon Cleveland, Ohio	3/12/2024	Dawntae Jackson	9.78
American Library Association Annual Conference San Diego, California	6/27/2024 - 7/2/2024	Stephanie Jansky	410.00
Public Library Association Annual Conference Columbus, Ohio	4/3/2024 - 4/5/2024	Erica Marks	880.96
Public Library Association Annual Conference Columbus, Ohio	4/2/2024 - 4/5/2024	Suzi Perez	904.37
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System New Supervisors' Academy Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio	3/19/2024	Joanna Rivera	39.26
American Library Association Annual Conference San Diego, California	6/27/2024 - 7/2/2024	Maritza Rodriguez	1,186.30
Antiquarian Booksellers' Association of America International Antiquarian Book Fair New York, New York	4/5/2024 - 4/6/2024	Raymond Rozman	1,018.39
Public Library Association Annual Conference Columbus, Ohio	4/3/2024 - 4/5/2024	Lynn Sargi	707.64
American Library Association Annual Conference San Diego, California	6/27/2024 - 7/2/2024	Melanie Shakarian	623.57
Public Library Association Annual Conference Columbus, Ohio	4/3/2024 - 4/5/2024	John Skrtic	615.84
NTEN Nonprofit Technology Conference Portland, Oregon	3/12/2024 - 3/15/2024	Matthew Sucre	1,808.26
Public Library Association Annual Conference Columbus, Ohio	4/2/2024 - 4/5/2024	Felton Thomas	691.23
Public Library Association Annual Conference Columbus, Ohio	4/4/2024	Robin Wood	242.23
TOTAL			¢46 666 60

\$16,656.59

SUMMARY

FUND	APRIL	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$10,946.55	\$23,318.37
Lockwood Thompson	5,710.04	11,006.16
CLEVNET	0.00	4,881.18
TOTAL	\$16,656.59	\$39,205.71